


[bookmark: _tfhafepcrd9p]SORPRENDENTE, INTERESANTE Y PREOCUPANTE (S-I-P)
Toma tiempo para reflexionar sobre la imagen y el video e identifica lo que te ha parecido sorprendente, interesante y preocupante. 
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Recuperado de: Fisher, W. L., Valentine, R. G., United States Department of The Interior, I. B. & Printed Ephemera Collection. (1911) Tierra india en venta: Obtenga una casa propia, pagos fáciles. Título perfecto. Posesión en treinta días. Bellas tierras en el Oeste. [Editorial estadounidense no identificado] [Pdf] Recuperado de la Biblioteca del Congreso, https://www.loc.gov/item/2015657622/.
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INDIAN LAND FOR SALE
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IN 1910 THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SoLD UNDER SEALED Bips ALLoTTep INpIAN LAND AS FoLLows:

Average Price
per Acre.

Location.

Oklahoma

% Average Price
Location. Acres. Acres. per Acre.

Colorado

Kansas

Montana . !
Nebraska

North Dakota

5,211.21
17,013.00
1,684.50
11,034.00
5,641.00
22,610.70

$7.27
24.85
33.45
9.86
36.65
9.93

South Dakota

Washington

Wisconsin
Wyoming

34,664.00
1,020.00
120,445.00
4,879.00
1,069.00
865.00

$19.14
15.43
16.53
41.37
17.00
20.64

FOR THE YEAR 1911 IT IS ESTIMATED THAT 350,000 ACRES WILL BE OFFERED FOR SALE

For information as to the character of the land write for booklet, ‘‘INDIAN LANDS FOR SALE,” to the
Superintendent U. S. Indian School at any one of the following places:
A: NORTH DAKOTA:

CALIFORNIA:
Hoopa.

COLORADO:
Ignaci

MINNESOT.

Crow Aj

NEBRASKA:

Macy.
Santee.
Nadeau.

Onigum.
MONTANA:

Winnebago.

Fort Totten.

Fort Yates.

gency.

Cantonment.
Colony.

Darlinéton.

WALTER L. FISHER,

Secreta

ry of the Interior.

Muskogee, w iax.
Pawnee.

OKLAHOMA —Con.

Con.
Sac and Fox Agency.
lawnee.
Wyandotte.

OREGON:

Klamath Agency.
Pendleton
Roseburg.

Siletz.

SOUTH DAKOTA:

Cheyenne Agency.
Crow Creek.
Greenwood.
Lower Brule.
Pine Ridge.
Rosebud.
Sisseton.

‘WASHINGTON:
Fort Simcoe.
Fort Spokane.
Tekoa.
Tulalip.

‘WISCONSIN:
Oneida.

ROBERT G. VALENTINE,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs.
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